502812920 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL TSVI LINDEN	05/16/2014
DANIEL CARL BEJUNE	05/12/2014
JOHN ROBERT VAN WIEMEERSCH	05/13/2014
ROBERT BRUCE KLEVE	05/12/2014
JOHN THOMAS RICKS	05/13/2014
KOSTA PAPANIKOLAOU	05/14/2014
NOAH BARLOW MASS	05/13/2014
LISA THERESE BORAN	05/13/2014
RONALD PATRICK BROMBACH	05/13/2014
JIM MICHAEL WEINFURTHER	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14280035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

502812920 REEL: 032916 FRAME: 0652

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83423087 (FOR025 P924)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN		
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey S. Kapteyn/		
DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 10		
source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page1.tif		
source=FOR924 Assignment and Declarations Signed#page2.tif		

source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page1.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page2.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page3.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page4.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page5.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page6.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page7.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page8.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page9.tif source=FOR924_Assignment_and_Declarations_Signed#page10.tif

	·····
Attorney Docket Number	83423087

Title of Inventi	ion	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration i	s direct	ed to:
	United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the claim		re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I an	n the on	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-p	art app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for fications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nat or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referminterest, domestic of the ASSIGNE; for the inventions name or names, coinsert the serial/ ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all appreciations are And I hereby agrincluding applica	TECHI Delaware ed to are e and fo E, its si s and di or in my applicar success and to the plication and reissi tee for a	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws c, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
		ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. Indicate the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
I hereby acknowled or imprisonment of	edge th	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME (Inventor: /4 Pa		
Signature Signature	Maria Maria	Date: 10 10 CD17
organism &		The state of the s
Note: An Applicat Use an additional de	ion Data celaratio	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, in form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83423087	

Title of Invent	ion POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration	is directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state th including the cla	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all ap	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and c and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right is successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entitics and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applic organizations, as	gree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	present and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	riedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tof not more than five (5) years or both.
	OF INVENTOR Daniel Carl Bejune Date: My 12, 2014
Signature:	Dand Carl Degine
Digitatio.	And the state of t
Note: An Applic	ation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional	declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number 83423087		***************************************
Tretordey Doords Hamber Do 120 oct	Attorney Docket Number	83423087

Title of Invention	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL
	SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is direct	ed to:
⊠ The at	tached application, or
United	States amplication or PCT international application number
***************************************	filed on
	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to t including all application reexaminations and reise And I hereby agree for including applications to organizations, and to be	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and oreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's automey to ution number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
1	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge t	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF IN	more than five (5) years or both.
Inventor: John Ro	VENTOR Date: MAY-13-2014
7/	
Signature:	Comment of the second of the s
Note: An Application Da	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declarat	on form for each additional inventor.

A 11		
Attomey Docket Number 83423087	Attomey Docket Number	83423087

Title of Invention	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is direct	
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part apt	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its succes applications, in and to tl including all applicatio reexaminations and reiss And I hereby agree for including applications fo organizations, and to pe	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and oreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not i	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	/ENTOR Date: 5-12-14
Inventor: Robert B	7 al Sh
- 1	Ch. to /DTD/CD/14 as a minutaged including require the entire impartites softly remot accommon this form
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

	·	
Attorney Docket Number	83423087	l

Title of Invention	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is direct	ed to:
☐ United	States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reisst And I hereby agree for r including applications fo organizations, and to per	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws and the principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to a number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	
Signature: Joh	n Chomas Kicks
Note: An Analization Date	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration	n form for each additional inventor.

83423087

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention		D LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL THEREFOR
This declaration is		
	he attached applicati Inited States applicat	ion, or son or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identific	d application was ma	ade or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim		d understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	he original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-par	t applications, mate	mation which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for rial information which became available between the filing date of the prior mational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL To the State of De hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions and or names, or insert the serial/a. ASSIGNEE, its sapplications, in and including all applications and And I hereby agree including application organizations, and	ECHNOLOGIES, L. laware, having its position of the ASSIGNi and foreign, in and to its successors, assignand discoveries in an in my name, at its opplication number of the inventions at its opplications claiming by the inventions at ications claiming by the inventions at its open on so for Letters Pater to perform any and	theretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto £C, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws rincipal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and othe inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right gas or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent by and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own of their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to find filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. Date
And I hereby repre	sent and warrant that	I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowle	dge that any willful f not more than five (false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine (5) years in both.
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR	Date: 5/14/14
Inventor: <u>Ko</u> Signature:	sta Papatsikolaosi G. Maja	1/1
1	A STATE OF THE STA	50.25 F
Note: An Applicati	on Data Sheet (PTO/S) claration form for each	B/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. additional inventor.

		,																													

litle of Inventio	" POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is	
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	fed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clain	it I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, us.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
and the second	duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior enational or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Dehereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all appreexaminations and	mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws releavance, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right is successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's anomey to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notations, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including say provisional and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations plications claiming hencit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissue applications.
including applicat	ree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, trions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental d to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repr	resent and warrant that I have not gramed any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment o	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME C	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: <u>No</u>	oah Barlow Mass Date: 5/1/4
Signature:	11hr war
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Note: An Applicat	tion Data Shoet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form leclaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83423087	

Title of Inventi	 មាន	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration i	s direct	
	The at	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied app	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.
including the cla	ims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I as	n the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of th	e duty i	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my FORD GLOBAl of the State of hereinafter refer interest, domest of the ASSIGNI for the invention name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, it applications, in including all a reexaminations. And I hereby a including appli	employ L TECH Delawa red to ic and i EE, its as and or in n il/applic s succe and to pplicate and rei gree fo cations	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto iNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws re, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own mame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to extend number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notation number and discoveries in any and all countries, all rights of priority, including any provisional the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations ions claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, sauce applications. To myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental appears and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
may deem nece	ssary to	o secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. t and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
And I hereby re	presen	and warrant that I have not granted any reasonable and the fine
or imprisonmen	at of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine it more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF B	ventor 5/3/7014
Inventor:	Lisa T	herese Boran Date
Signature:		Kas T. Drev
	Vacantal Vacantal	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Note: An Appl	scation i	Jato Sheet (PTO/Str 14 to Equivalent), including mining in

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Attome	y Docket Number	83423087

Title of Inventi	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration i	
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the claim	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ms.
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-n	eduty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior be national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of L hereinafter referinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws belaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, ed to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and count foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right E, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent Es and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————
including applications, ar	ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental at the perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
3	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknow	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR ST/77/4
Inventor: F	
Signature:	Level Ontick C/Sylv
Note: An Applic	ntion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	0.5305005	
A TOMBO LINCKET SUITHER	1.83423987	
a restrict of exposition a common .	, 00	

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for he inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent for he inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, contin
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my mame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  Filing Date  ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's atomey to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  Filing Date  ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  Filing Date  ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the fitting date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————
\$
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Jim Michael Weinfurther Date: 13 May 2014
Signature: 4/1/4/2
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PIN/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 032916 FRAME: 0663

**RECORDED: 05/16/2014**